# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Richard W. Breuner II		08/26/2001	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trukke Winter Sports Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	11640 Sitzmark	
City:	Truckee	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	96161	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2061751	TRUKKE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)662-4643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-662-0200

Email: kdubray@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Tara M. Vold

Address Line 1: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2623

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WO-LEMA:081/10301318

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine M. DuBray

Total Attachments: 1 source=doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0406

900003790

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Richard W. Breuner, II, a United States citizen, having an address, at the time, of 1511 Huston Road, Lafayette, CA 94549, had adopted and used the trademark TRUKKE in connection with winter sports boots and had registered this mark with the United States Patent & Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,061,751, dated May 13, 1997 and had invented certain new and useful improvements in "Insulated Winter Weather Boot Having an Adjustable Strap Closure" for which an application Serial No. 08/874,904 for United States Letters Patent was filed June 16, 1997.

Richard W. Breuner, II incorporated the company Trukke Winter Sports Products, Inc., as a California Corporation, having an address, at the time, of 11640 Sitzmark, Trukke, California 96161.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Richard W. Breuner, II did sell and assign, and now confirms, nunc pro tunc, that he sold and assigned to Trukke Winter Sports Products, Inc. on or before August 26, 2001 all his right, title and interest in and to the mark TRUKKE and to the registration for this mark, Registration No. 2,061,751, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Richard W. Breuner, II did sell and assign, and now confirms, nunc pro tunc, that he sold and assigned to Trukke Winter Sports Products, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, on or before August 26, 2001, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application 08/874,904 and to any U.S. patent application and any U.S. patent issuing thereon, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns forever and to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Richard W. Breuner, II, had this Assignment not been made and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

RICHARD W. BREUNER, II

Mari

Date: /Z/603

TRADEMARK REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0407

**RECORDED: 12/19/2003**